Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 619,137   $ 635,421

(1)   The supplementary information included in this press release for 2015 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the
filing of our upcoming Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

(2) The December 31, 2014 Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet has been revised to reflect measurement period
adjustments recorded during the six months ended June 30, 2015 for the acquisition of Power Solutions. The measurement
period adjustments primarily relate to the finalization of the valuations of property and equipment and intangible assets and
related impact on deferred taxes. These revisions were not considered material to the Condensed Consolidated Balance
Sheet.

Bel Fuse Inc.

Supplementary Information(1)
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

(in thousands, except per share amounts) (unaudited)

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

June 30, 2015 June 30, 2014
As Reported Special As Adjusted As Reported Special As Adjusted

GAAP Items(2)  Non-GAAP(3)  GAAP Items(2)  Non-GAAP(3)

Net sales $ 145,658 $ -- $ 145,658 $ 99,439 $ -- $ 99,439
Cost of sales   117,098   117,098   81,493   81,493
Gross profit 28,560 -- 28,560 17,946 -- 17,946
As a % of sales 19.6 % 19.6 % 18.0 % 18.0 %

Selling, general and administrative expenses 20,764 (249 ) 20,515 13,176 (1,509 ) 11,667
As a % of sales 14.3 % 14.1 % 13.3 % 11.7 %
Restructuring charges   344   (344 )   --   1,056   (1,056 )   --
Income from operations 7,452 593 8,045 3,714 2,565 6,279
As a % of sales 5.1 % 5.5 % 3.7 % 6.3 %

Interest expense (1,994 ) -- (1,994 ) (225 ) -- (225 )
Interest income and other, net   17   --   17   49   --   49
Earnings before provision for income taxes 5,475 593 6,068 3,538 2,565 6,103

(Benefit) provision for income taxes (587 ) 181 (406 ) 473 991 1,464
Effective tax rate   (10.7 )%   (6.7 )%   13.4 %   24.0 %
Net earnings available to common stockholders $ 6,062   $ 412   $ 6,474   $ 3,065   $ 1,574   $ 4,639

As a % of sales 4.2 %   4.4 %   3.1 %   4.7 %

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Class A common shares - basic and diluted   2,175   2,175   2,175   2,175

Class B common shares - basic and diluted   9,693   9,693   9,332   9,332

Net earnings per common share:
Class A common shares - basic and diluted $ 0.49   $ 0.03   $ 0.52   $ 0.25   $ 0.13   $ 0.38

Class B common shares - basic and diluted $ 0.52   $ 0.03   $ 0.55   $ 0.27   $ 0.14   $ 0.41

(1)   The supplementary information included in this press release for 2015 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the
filing of our upcoming Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

(2) Special items primarily consist of the following expenses and/or income items:

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

June 30, 2015 June 30, 2014
Gross   Taxes   Net of taxes Gross   Taxes   Net of taxes

Restructuring charges $ 344 $ 90 $ 254 $ 1,056 $ 401 $ 655
Acquisition related costs 78 28 50 1,509 590 919
Information technology migration and rebranding costs   171   63   108   --   --   --
Total special items $ 593 $ 181 $ 412 $ 2,565 $ 991 $ 1,574

(3)

In this press release and supplemental information, we have included several non-U.S. GAAP financial measures, including
Non-GAAP Net Earnings and EPS, Non-GAAP Gross Profit and Non-GAAP Income from Operations and EBITDA and
Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items ("special items") and their
related tax impact that would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use
Non-GAAP EPS, Non-GAAP Net Earnings, Non-GAAP Gross Profit and Non-GAAP Operating Profit and EBITDA and
Adjusted EBITDA to determine performance-based compensation. Management believes that this information may be
useful to investors.

Bel Fuse Inc.

Supplementary Information(1)
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

(in thousands, except per share amounts) (unaudited)

Six Months Ended Six Months Ended

June 30, 2015 June 30, 2014
As Reported Special As Adjusted As Reported Special As Adjusted

GAAP Items(2)  Non-GAAP(3)  GAAP Items(2)  Non-GAAP(3)

Net sales $ 287,673 $ -- $ 287,673 $ 182,085 $ -- $ 182,085
Cost of sales   232,301   --   232,301   150,069   --   150,069
Gross profit 55,372 -- 55,372 32,016 -- 32,016
As a % of sales 19.2 % 19.2 % 17.6 % 17.6 %

Selling, general and administrative expenses 38,372 (1,237 ) 37,135 24,365 (1,518 ) 22,847
As a % of sales 13.3 % 12.9 % 13.4 % 12.5 %
Restructuring charges   502   (502 )   --   1,056   (1,056 )   --
Income from operations 16,498 1,739 18,237 6,595 2,574 9,169
As a % of sales 5.7 % 6.3 % 3.6 % 5.0 %

Interest expense (4,173 ) -- (4,173 ) (255 ) -- (255 )
Interest income and other, net   420   --   420   100   --   100
Earnings before provision for income taxes 12,745 1,739 14,484 6,440 2,574 9,014

Provision for income taxes 1,363 592 1,955 872 994 1,866
Effective tax rate   10.7 %   13.5 %   13.5 %   20.7 %
Net earnings available to common
stockholders $ 11,382   $ 1,147   $ 12,529   $ 5,568   $ 1,580   $ 7,148

As a % of sales 4.0 %   4.4 %   3.1 %   3.9 %

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Class A common shares - basic and diluted   2,175   2,175   2,175   2,175

Class B common shares - basic and diluted   9,682   9,682   9,333   9,333

Net earnings per common share:
Class A common shares - basic and diluted $ 0.91   $ 0.09   $ 1.00   $ 0.45   $ 0.14   $ 0.59

Class B common shares - basic and diluted $ 0.97   $ 0.10   $ 1.07   $ 0.49   $ 0.14   $ 0.63

(1)   The supplementary information included in this press release for 2015 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the
filing of our upcoming Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

(2) Special items primarily consist of the following expenses and/or income items:

Six Months Ended Six Months Ended

June 30, 2015 June 30, 2014
Gross   Taxes   Net of taxes Gross   Taxes   Net of taxes

Restructuring charges $ 502 $ 137 $ 365 $ 1,056 $ 401 $ 655
Acquisition related costs 463 173 290 1,518 593 925
Information technology migration and rebranding costs   774   282   492   --   --   --
Total special items $ 1,739 $ 592 $ 1,147 $ 2,574 $ 994 $ 1,580

(3)

In this press release and supplemental information, we have included several non-U.S. GAAP financial measures, including
Non-GAAP Net Earnings and EPS, Non-GAAP Gross Profit and Non-GAAP Income from Operations and EBITDA and
Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items ("special items") and their
related tax impact that would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use
Non-GAAP EPS, Non-GAAP Net Earnings, Non-GAAP Gross Profit and Non-GAAP Operating Profit and EBITDA and
Adjusted EBITDA to determine performance-based compensation. Management believes that this information may be